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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILIL, NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2039:

2042:

2058:

2078:

2092:

2093:

2094 :

2095:

2096:

2103:

2167:

2170:

2197:

2198:

KP&F, purchase of participating service
credit for military service

savings banks and savings and loan
associations allowed to bid on certain
active accounts.

KPERS, employment after retirement.

state employee fiscal bonus program

KPERS, participating service calculated
at 1.5% of member's final average salary.

KPERS, postretirement benefit increase of
$1 per vear of service and $1 for each
vear retired.

KPERS, increasing lump-sum death benefit
to $3,000.

KPERS, postretirement benefit increase

of 3%.

KPERS, normal retirement date of 60 years
with 30 years of credit service

KPERS, postretirement benefit increase
of $15 per month.

longevity pay for state executive agency
employees in unclassified service.

Kansas public employee retirement study
commission established.

KPERS, elected state officials,
limitations on special member provisions.

employees of community action agencies
as eligible KPERS members.

DATE OF COMMITTEE
HEARING ACTION/DATE
02/06/91 Be Passed
As Amended
02/13/91
02/13/91 Be Passed
As Amended
02/13/91
03/07/91

03/13/91 Withdrawn from
Pensions, referred to
Appropriations.
03/18/91 Withdrawn from
Appropriations, re-
referred to Pensions.

03/05/91 Be Passed
03/07/91
03/05/91 Be Passed
As Amended
03/07/91
02/13/91

03/13/91 Withdrawn from
Pensions, referred to
Appropriations.
03/18/91 Withdrawn from
Appropriations, re-
referred to Pensions.
03/27/91 Withdrawn from

Pensions, rereferred to
Appropriations.
03/05/91 Be Passed
03/07/91
02/27/91 Be Passed
03/07/91
02/20/91

03/13/91 Withdrawn from
Pensions, referred to
Appropriations.
03/18/91 Withdrawn from
Appropriations, re-
referred to Pensions
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BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2199:

2200:

2203:

2206:

2285:

2286:

2300:

2301:

2311:

2318:

2322:

2323:

2340:

2350:

2362:

2386:

2387:

2404:

KPERS, normal retirement date of 60
vears plus 30 years of credited service,
one vear window.

KPERS, conflict resolution.

KPERS, elected state officials,
limitations on special member provisions.

State employees after military service
to be restored to same job in the same
location.

Disabled judges election to continue to
participate in retirement system.

Repeal of retirement benefits for
certain employees of legislative agencies.

KPERS, special member provisions for
elected state officials repealed.

KPERS, rate of compensation for
members of legislature.

Judges retirement system, determination
of compensation for certain retired
judges participating in system.

KPERS, retirement benefit calculation
enhancement.
KPERS, final average salary, highest 3

vears of participating service.

KPERS, vesting of benefits at 8 years
of credited service.

elected state officials as special
repeal.

KPERS,
members,

KPERS, postretirement benefit increase.

Supplemental compensation for state
employees in active military service.

KP&F, final average salary.

KP&F, reduces early retirement
benefit adjustment.

KPERS, elected state officials,
limitations on special member provisions.

COMMITTEE
ACTION/DATE

DATE OF
HEARING

03/13/91 Withdrawn from
Pensions, referred to
Appropriations.
03/18/91 Withdrawn from
Appropriations, re-
referred to Pensions.

02/27/91 Reported
Adversly

02/20/91

02/27/91 Be Passed
As Amended
03/01/91

03/07/91

03/07/91

03/07/91

03/06/91

03/13/91 Withdrawn from
Pensions, referred to
Appropriations.
03/18/91 Withdrawn from
Appropriations, re-
referred to Pensions.

03/06/91 Be Passed
03/07/91
02/21/91 Be Passed

02/21/91
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DATE OF

BILL NUMBER HEARING
HB 2433: KPERS, conflict resolution. 02/27/91
HB 2516: KP&F, disability benefits. 03/06/91
HB 2595: Transfer of value of private pension plans

to Kansas police and firemen's retirement

system subsequent to merger of fire districts.
HB 2596: Court services officers as members of

Kansas police and firemen's retirement

system.
HB 2597: KP&F, prior service credit for certain

agents of the Kansas bureau of investigation.
HB 2598: KP&F, service connected death and disability.
HB 2609: Retirement and other benefits under KPERS

continued for furloughed state employees.

COMMITTEE
ACTION/DATE

Be Passed
02/27/91

Be Passed
03/07/91



