HOUSE PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

1991 SESSION

HOUSE PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE 1991 - MEMBERS

Ranking Minority Member. Representative Dorothy Flottman

Members:

Representative Barbara Allen

Representative Gene Amos

Representative Darlene Cornfield

Representative Aldle Ensminger

Representative Ken Grotewiel

Representative Walker Hendrix

Representative Tom Love

Representative Judith Macy

Representative Ed McKechnie

Representative Carol Sader

Representative Robert Watson

Representative Elaine Wells

Staff:

Alan Conroy, Legislative Research Department
Richard Ryan, Legislative Research Department
Gordon Self, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Juanita Blasdel, Committee Secretary

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

X = present
E = excused

A = absent

ANTENDER O	MEETING DATES										
MEMBERS	1/23	1/30	2/6	2/13	2/20	2/21	2/27	3/5	3/6	3/7	
AMOS, GENE	X	. X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	
WELLS, ELAINE	E	Х	Х	Е	Х	х	Х.	Е	Х	Х	
CORNFIELD, DARLENE	X	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	
ALLEN, BARBARA	E	E	E	Х	Х	X	х	Е	Х	Х	
HENDRIX, WALKER	X	Х	Е	х	х	x	Х	E	Х	X	
ENSMINGER, ALDIE	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	Х	
FLOTTMAN, DOROTHY	X	Χ-	х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	
REZAC, DON (CHAIRMAN)	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	
WISDOM, BILL	- X :	E	х	X	E	Х	E	E	E	Х	
SADER, CAROL	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	X	
WATSON, ROBERT	х	X	E	x	х	х	х	х	х	Х	
LOVE, TOM	X	E	Х	X	Х	X	E	Х	х	Х	
MACY, JUDITH	X	Х	Х	X	х	Х	х	Х	Х	х	
McKECHNIE, ED	E	х	х	х	х	Х	E	E	X	Х	
GROTEWIEL, KEN	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	X	X	Х	E	Х	A Company of the Comp
						Andrew Andrews					
									-		

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMB	<u>BER</u>	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE <u>ACTION/DATE</u>	
нв 2039:	KP&F, purchase of participating service credit for military service			
HB 2042:	savings banks and savings and loan associations allowed to bid on certain active accounts.	02/06/91	Be Passed As Amended 02/13/91	
нв 2058:	KPERS, employment after retirement.	02/13/91	Be Passed As Amended 02/13/91	
нв 2078:	state employee fiscal bonus program	03/07/91 03/13/91 Withdrawn from Pensions, referred to Appropriations. 03/18/91 Withdrawn from Appropriations, re- referred to Pensions.		
нв 2092:	KPERS, participating service calculated at 1.5% of member's final average salary.			
нв 2093:	KPERS, postretirement benefit increase of \$1 per year of service and \$1 for each year retired.			
нв 2094:	KPERS, increasing lump-sum death benefit to \$3,000.	03/05/91	Be Passed 03/07/91	
нв 2095:	KPERS, postretirement benefit increase of 3%.	03/05/91	Be Passed As Amended 03/07/91	
нв 2096:	KPERS, normal retirement date of 60 years with 30 years of credit service	Pensions, r Appropriati 03/18/91 Wi Appropriati referred to 03/27/91 Wi	ons. thdrawn from ons, re- Pensions. thdrawn from ereferred to	
нв 2103:	KPERS, postretirement benefit increase of \$15 per month.	03/05/91	Be Passed 03/07/91	
нв 2167:	longevity pay for state executive agency employees in unclassified service.			
нв 2170:	Kansas public employee retirement study commission established.	02/27/91	Be Passed 03/07/91	
нв 2197:	KPERS, elected state officials, limitations on special member provisions.	02/20/91		
нв 2198:	employees of community action agencies as eligible KPERS members.	Pensions, r Appropriati	ons. thdrawn from ons, re-	

BILL NUMB	<u>ER</u>	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION/DATE
нв 2199:	KPERS, normal retirement date of 60 years plus 30 years of credited service, one year window.	Pensions, r Appropriati	ons. thdrawn from ons, re-
нв 2200:	KPERS, conflict resolution.	02/27/91	Reported Adversly
нв 2203:	KPERS, elected state officials, limitations on special member provisions.	02/20/91	
нв 2206:	State employees after military service to be restored to same job in the same location.	02/27/91	Be Passed As Amended 03/01/91
нв 2285:	Disabled judges election to continue to participate in retirement system.		
нв 2286:	Repeal of retirement benefits for certain employees of legislative agencies.	03/07/91	
нв 2300:	KPERS, special member provisions for elected state officials repealed.	03/07/91	
нв 2301:	KPERS, rate of compensation for members of legislature.	03/07/91	
нв 2311:	Judges retirement system, determination of compensation for certain retired judges participating in system.		
нв 2318:	KPERS, retirement benefit calculation enhancement.		
нв 2322:	KPERS, final average salary, highest 3 years of participating service.		
HB 2323:	KPERS, vesting of benefits at 8 years of credited service.		
нв 2340:	KPERS, elected state officials as special members, repeal.		
нв 2350:	KPERS, postretirement benefit increase.		
нв 2362:	Supplemental compensation for state employees in active military service.		
нв 2386:	KP&F, final average salary.	Pensions, r Appropriati	ons. thdrawn from ons, re-
нв 2387:	KP&F, reduces early retirement benefit adjustment.	03/06/91	Be Passed 03/07/91
нв 2404:	KPERS, elected state officials, limitations on special member provisions.	02/21/91	Be Passed 02/21/91

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - PAGE 3 -

BILL NUMB	<u>ER</u>	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION/DATE
нв 2433:	KPERS, conflict resolution.	02/27/91	Be Passed 02/27/91
нв 2516:	KP&F, disability benefits.	03/06/91	Be Passed 03/07/91
нв 2595:	Transfer of value of private pension plans to Kansas police and firemen's retirement system subsequent to merger of fire distric	cts.	
нв 2596:	Court services officers as members of Kansas police and firemen's retirement system.		
нв 2597:	KP&F, prior service credit for certain agents of the Kansas bureau of investigation	on.	
HB 2598:	KP&F, service connected death and disabilit	Ey •	
нв 2609:	Retirement and other benefits under KPERS continued for furloughed state employees.		